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NON-RESIDENT(1) VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA 
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DECEMBER 1970 

Non-resident vehicles entering Canada during December 1970 numbered 639,725 bringing the total 
for the year to 12,686,130. Vehicles remaining one or more nights numbered 134,183 an Increase of 
11.1 per cent over December 1969. Figures reported during January-December 1970 show an increase of 
3.6 per cent versus 1969. Total long-term traffic for January-December 1970 has increased 8.7 per 
cent over January-December 1969. 

Province of entry(3) 

Total entries 

1969 1970 
7o change 
1970 

Long-term traffic(2) 

1969 1970 
7o change 
1970 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Man!toba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manltoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

No direct entries 

90 
113,006 
75,306 
381,950 
15,210 
4,664 
5,080 
52,914 

972 

649,192 

173 
105,612 
78,769 
371,520 
16,206 
4,851 
5.598 
55,995 
1,001 

639,725 

92.2 
6.5 
4.6 
2.7 
6.5 
4.0 
10.2 
5.8 
3.0 

1.5 

90 
7,184 
25,518 
58,994 
5,352 
1,155 
1,929 
19,727 

844 

120,793 

173 
10,516 
28,946 
63.798 
5.524 
1,371 
2.264 
20.720 

871 

134.183 

92.2 
46.4 
13.4 
8.1 
3 
18 
17 
5 
3 

+ 11.1 

January — December 

No direct entries 

13,606 
1,590,585 
1,482,743 
7,652,497 
264,054 
89,152 
122,988 

1,000,582 
31,198 

12,247,405 

22,824 
1,639,927 
1,609,112 
7,754,560 
292,906 
93,428 
136,472 

1,105,136 
31,765 

12,686,130 

67.7 
3.1 
8.5 
1 
10 
4 
11 

+ 10, 
+ 1, 

+ 3.6 

13,606 
236,730 
644,799 

2,053,245 
110,770 
37,572 
76,845 
509,466 
25,348 

3,708,381 

22,824 
282.906 
727.117 

2,161,570 
134,397 
39,576 
86,150 
547,856 
26,960 

4.029,356 

67.7 
19.5 
12.8 
5.3 
21. 
5. 
12. 
7. 
6. 

+ 8.7 

(1) 

(2) 
(3) 

Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and Includes 
automobiles, taxis, motorcycles, bicycles and all other vehicles except trucks used commer
cially. Persons in the vehicles are shown on the reverse side. 
Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included in total entries. 
Province of entry not Intended to represent province of final destination. 
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Province of entry 

Newfoundland 

Prince Edward Island 

Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries 

New Brunswick 

Quebec 

Ontario 

Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

B r i t i s h Columbia 

Yukon Territory 

Canada 

Newfoundland 

Prince Edward Island 

Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries 

New Brunswick 

Quebec 

Ontario 

Manltoba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

British Columbia 

Yukon Terr1tory 

Canada 

Tota l persons 

1969 1970 
% change 

1970 

Persons i n long-term category 

1969 1970 

No direct entries 

212 

272,720 

206,185 

831,499 

41,531 

12,323 

12,726 

131,207 

2,498 

1,510,901 

442 

246,504 

213,995 

803,807 

45,585 

13,204 

13,432 

138,759 

2,633 

1,478,361 

+ 108.5 

- 9.6 

+ 3.8 

- 3.3 

9.8 

7.1 

5.5 

5.8 

5.4 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

2.2 

212 

19,470 

76,161 

137,757 

16,004 

3,444 

5,484 

46,954 

2,233 

307,719 

442 

28,664 

83,755 

149,891 

16,836 

4,303 

6,091 

49,701 

2,344 

342,027 

January - December 

No direct entries 

36,921 

3,963,774 

4,336,117 

18,797,168 

768,306 

265,439 

348,178 

2,662,489 

85,383 

31,263,775 

59,937 

4,033,655 

4,784,252 

18,902,053 

871,395 

272,964 

381,313 

2,929,869 

85,547 

32,320,985 

+ 62.3 

+ 1.8 

+ 10.3 

+ 0.6 

+ 13.4 

+ 2.8 

+ 9.5 

+ 10.0 

+ 0.2 

3.4 

36,921 

678,357 

1,990,865 

5,418,547 

343,020 

124,554 

229,272 

1,354,548 

70,098 

10,246,182 

59,937 

800,250 

2,287,899 

5,741,297 

422,894 

130,024 

253,736 

1,444,587 

73,788 

7o change 
1970 

11,214,412 

+ 108.5 

+ 47.2 

+ 10.0 

+ 8.8 

+ 5.2 

+ 24.9 

+ 11.1 

+ 5.8 

+ 5.0 

+ 11.1 

+ 62.3 

+ 18.0 

+ 14.9 

+ 6.0 

+ 23.3 

+ 4.4 

+ 10,7 

+ 6.6 

+ 5.3 

+ 9.4 


