CATALOGUE No.

66-002

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Minister of Industry, Trade and Commerce

Price: 10 cents, \$1.00 a year

NON-RESIDENT(1) VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA

Source: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National Revenue
DECEMBER 1970

Non-resident vehicles entering Canada during December 1970 numbered 639,725 bringing the total for the year to 12,686,130. Vehicles remaining one or more nights numbered 134,183 an increase of 11.1 per cent over December 1969. Figures reported during January-December 1970 show an increase of 3.6 per cent versus 1969. Total long-term traffic for January-December 1970 has increased 8.7 per cent over January-December 1969.

Province of entry(3)	Total entries			Long-term traffic(2)				
	1969	1970	% change 1970	1969	1970	% change 1970		
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island	No direct entries							
Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries	90	173	+ 92.2	90	173	+ 92.2		
New Brunswick	113,006	105,612	- 6.5	7,184	10,516	+ 46.4		
Quebec	75,306	78,769	+ 4.6	25,518	28,946	+ 13.4		
Ontario	381,950	371,520	- 2.7	58,994	63,798	+ 8.1		
Manitoba	15,210	16,206	+ 6.5	5,352	5,524	+ 3.2		
Saskatchewan	4,664	4,851	+ 4.0	1,155	1,371	+ 18.7		
Alberta	5,080	5,598	+ 10.2	1,929	2,264	+ 17.4		
British Columbia	52,914	55,995	+ 5.8	19,727	20,720	+ 5.0		
Yukon Territory	972	1,001	+ 3.0	844	871	+ 3.2		
Canada	649,192	639,725	- 1.5	120,793	134,183	+ 11.1		
•	January — December							
Newfoundland	No direct entries							
Prince Edward Island)							
Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries	13,606		+ 67.7		22,824	+ 67.7		
New Brunswick	1,590,585	1,639,927	+ 3.1	236,730	282,906	+ 19.5		
Quebec	1,482,743	1,609,112	+ 8.5	644,799	727,117	+ 12.8		
Ontario	7,652,497	7,754,560	+ 1.3	2,053,245	2,161,570	+ 5.3		
Manitoba	264,054	292,906	+ 10.9	110,770	134,397	+ 21.3		
Saskatchewan	89,152	•	+ 4.8	37,572	39,576	+ 5.3		
Alberta	122,988	136,472	+ 11.0 + 10.4	76,845	86,150	+ 12.1		
British Columbia	1,000,582 31,198	1,105,136 31,765	+ 1.8	509,466 25,348	547,856 26,960	+ 7.5 + 6.4		
Canada	12,247,405	12,686,130	+ 3.6	3,708,381	4,029,356	+ 8.7		

⁽¹⁾ Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles, taxis, motorcycles, bicycles and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Persons in the vehicles are shown on the reverse side.

Balance of Payments and Financial Flows Division International Travel Section

January 1971 2307-501

⁽²⁾ Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included in total entries.

⁽³⁾ Province of entry not intended to represent province of final destination.



Persons in Non-resident Vehicles Entering Canada

December 1970

Province of entry	Total persons			Persons in long-term category					
	1969	1970	% change 1970	1969	1970	% change 1970			
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island) No direct entries)								
Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries	212	442	+ 108.5	212	442	+ 108.5			
New Brunswick	272,720	246,504	- 9.6	19,470	28,664	+ 47.2			
Quebec	206,185	213,995	+ 3.8	76,161	83,755	+ 10.0			
Ontario	831,499	803,807	- 3.3	137,757	149,891	+ 8.8			
Manitoba	41,531	45,585	+ 9.8	16,004	16,836	+ 5.2			
Saskatchewan	12,323	13,204	+ 7.1	3,444	4,303	+ 24.9			
Alberta	12,726	13,432	+ 5.5	5,484	6,091	+ 11.1			
British Columbia	131,207	138,759	+ 5.8	46,954	49,701	+ 5.8			
Yukon Territory	2,498	2,633	+ 5.4	2,233	2,344	+ 5.0			
Canada	1,510,901	1,478,361	- 2,2	307,719	342,027	+ 11.1			
	January - December								
	,								
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island). No direct entries								
Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries	36,921	59,937	+ 62.3	36,921	59,937	+ 62.3			
New Brunswick	3,963,774	4,033,655	+ 1.8	678,357	800,250	+ 18.0			
Quebec	4,336,117	4,784,252	+ 10.3	1,990,865	2,287,899	+ 14.9			
Ontario	18,797,168	18,902,053	+ 0.6	5,418,547	5,741,297	+ 6.0			
Manitoba	768,306	871,395	+ 13.4	343,020	422,894	+ 23.3			
Saskatchewan	265,439	272,964	+ 2.8	124,554	130,024	+ 4.4			
Alberta	348,178	381,313	+ 9.5	229,272	253,736	+ 10.7			
British Columbia	2,662,489	2,929,869	+ 10.0	1,354,548	1,444,587	+ 6.6			
Yukon Territory	85,383	85,547	+ 0.2	70,098	73,788	+ 5.3			
Canada	31,263,775	32,320,985	+ 3.4	10,246,182	11,214,412	+ 9.4			